
ERGEBNISLISTE 
HERBST-GALOPPRENNEN 

am 13. Oktober 2019 
in Meran 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Trabrennen  
Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Fahrer/in 

1. ROSARIA 8 Nachtstern Furina Kofler Alfons Ritten Egger Alois 
2. O-HARA 11 Akzent F. Elly Pechlaner Roland Jenesien Pechlaner Roland 
3. SAKIRA 7 Winterstern Furina Mair Bernhard Schenna Reiterer Josef 

N.G. GABI 16 Big Baron Alpenrose Unterholzner Josef Vöran Unterholzner Josef 
N.G. IMMA 15 Adrian Elektra Zöggeler Johann Jenesien Zöggeler Johann 

 
 
 
 

1.Vorlauf "Ältere Stuten" ca. 1.600 Meter  
Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Reiter/in 

1. UDINE II 5 Avanti Udina Kienzl Hubert Jenesien Erschbamer Kathrin 
2. RELLY 8 Waldess Elly Spögler Nadia Sarntal Spögler Nadia 
3. NORA 12 Altess Zussl Gross Jakob Sarntal Thaler Jana 
4. SINDY 7 Waldess Quirina Rier Alexander Kastelruth Moser Sara 
5. TIGRA 6 Waldess Conny Innerhofer Thomas Tisens Zöggeler Eva 
6. ROSI 8 Nerone Nob. Iris Kofler Alfons Ritten Spinell Margareth 
7. ROXY 8 Waldess Mimose Zöggeler Christoph Jenesien Tschigg Manfred 
8. TESSA 6 Wörthersee-T Isgena Gross Raimund Sarntal Gross Raimund 

 
 
 
 

2.Vorlauf "Ältere Stuten" ca. 1.600 Meter  
Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Reiter/in 

1. THE BEAUTY 6 Antinor Beauty Tratter Luis Jenesien Zöggeler Rita 
2. PIA-MARIA 10 Warion E.d.B. Eileen Plattner Josef Jenesien Aster Barbara 
3. TOOLEY 6 Warion E.d.B. Famiane Zöggeler Christoph Jenesien Tschigg Manfred 
4. REXI 8 Waldess Leonie Zöggeler Helene Jenesien Moser Irene 
5. UHU BR 5 A-Obelix d.N. Fany Breitenberger Julian Sarntal Moser Sara 
6. URIELL 5 Waran Malta Vieider Sonja Kaltern Innerhofer Marta 
7. T-AMO 6 Antinor Marianka Gasslitter Reinhold Kastelruth Gasslitter Patrizia 



Kategorie "4-jährige Stuten" ca. 1.600 Meter  
Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Reiter/in 

1. VIVIEN 4 Waran Gusti Gostner Werner St. Leonhard Pircher Julia 
2. VERENA-G 4 Amo B Grande Gufler Martin Moos i. P. Innerhofer Marta 
3. VICKY 4 Waran Malta Vieider Sonja Kaltern Faller Nadja 
4. VIOLA 4 Waran Nestra Kohler Patrick Jenesien Graf Julia 
5. VARANTINA 4 Waran Quartina Zöggeler Bernhard Jenesien Pircher Claudia 
6. VALENTINA 4 Storm Phlora Mair Bernhard Schenna Tschigg Manfred 

N.G. VIVIEN 4 Wilko B Fani Eschgfeller Rosa Sarntal Spögler Nadia 
 

 

Kategorie "3-jährige Stuten" ca. 1.400 Meter 
 

Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Reiter/in 
1. ZARINA 3 Waran Furie Tratter Luis Jenesien Zöggeler Rita 
2. ZACHERIN 3 Waran Polly Egger Markus Jenesien Moser Sara 
3. ZWENA 3 Artista Fennya Zöggeler Heinrich Jenesien Moser Irene 
4. ZABITA 3 Alex Imane Schrott Erwin Mölten Schrott Jana 
5. ZUNAMI 3 Waran Clea Gostner Andrea Jenesien Gostner Andrea 
6. ZITA 3 Waran Assi Egger Martin Jenesien Tschigg Manfred 
7. ZILLA 3 Nepal Maja Thaler Joachim Sarntal Aster Jonas 
8. ZWERINA 3 Maxl B Querina Menghin Peter Lana Bachmann Nicole 

N.G. ZILMA 3 Nepal Blonde Gross Jakob Sarntal Gross Petra 
N.G. ZOTTL 3 Waran Conny Theiner Josephine Meran Theiner Josephine 
N.G. ZYKLON 3 Nepal Blizzard Faller Judith St. Lorenzen Faller Nadja 

 

 

kleines Finale 1.400 Meter  
Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Reiter/in 

1. UHU BR 5 A-Obelix d.N. Fany Breitenberger Julian Sarntal Moser Sara 
2. ROSI 8 Nerone Nob. Iris Kofler Alfons Ritten Spinell Margareth 
3. URIELL 5 Waran Malta Vieider Sonja Kaltern Innerhofer Marta 
4. TIGRA 6 Waldess Conny Innerhofer Thomas Tisens Zöggeler Eva 
5. T-AMO 6 Antinor Marianka Gasslitter Reinhold Kastelruth Gasslitter Patrizia 
6. TESSA 6 Wörthersee-T Isgena Gross Raimund Sarntal Gross Raimund 

N.G. ROXY 8 Waldess Mimose Zöggeler Christoph Jenesien Tschigg Manfred 
 

 

großer Endlauf 1.600 Meter 
 

Ergeb. Pferd Alter Vater Mutter Besitzer/in Ort Reiter/in 
1. THE BEAUTY 6 Antinor Beauty Tratter Luis Jenesien Zöggeler Rita 
2. UDINE II 5 Avanti Udina Kienzl Hubert Jenesien Erschbamer Kathrin 
3. PIA MARIA 10 Warion E.d.B. Eileen Plattner Josef Jenesien Aster Barbara 
4. REXI 8 Waldess Leonie Zöggeler Helene Jenesien Moser Irene 
5. TOOLEY 6 Warion E.d.B. Famiane Zöggeler Christoph Jenesien Tschigg Manfred 
6. NORA 12 Altess Zussl Gross Jakob Sarntal Thaler Jana 
7. SINDY 7 Waldess Quirina Rier Alexander Kastelruth Moser Sara 
8. RELLY 8 Waldess Elly Spögler Nadia Sarntal Spögler Nadia  


